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ATTACHMENT B: ICD-9 CODES

MAINE GUARANTEED ACCESS REINSURANCE ASSOCIATION
List of Conditions requiring Automatic Ceding
See Plan of Operations for Ceding Rules

3 Digit ICD 9
_ ICD-9 Cades
182 182
182 1820
182 1821
182 1828
209 20970
209 20971
209 20972
209 20973
209 20974
209 20975
209 20979
196 196
196 1960
196 1961
196 1962
196 1963
196 1965
196 1966
196 1968
196 1969
197 197
197 1970
197 1971
197 1972
197 1973
197 1974
197 1975
197 1976
197 1977
197 1978
198 198
198 1980
198 1981
198 1982

Malignant neoplasm of body of uterus
Malig Neo Corpus Uteri

Mal Neo Uterine Isthmus

Mal Neo Body Uterus Nec

Sec Neuroendo Tumor Nos

Sec Neuroend Tu Dist Lym

Sec Neuroend Tumor-Liver

Sec Neuroendo Tumor-Bone

Sec Neuroendo Tu-Periton
Secondary Merkel Cell Ca

Sec Neuroend Tu Oth Site
Secondary and unspecified malignant neoplasm of
lymph nodes

Mal Neo Lymph-Head/Neck
Mal Neo Lymph-Intrathor
Mal Neo Lymph Intra-Abd
Mal Neo Lymph-Axilla/Arm
Mal Neo Lymph-Inguin/Leg
Mal Neo Lymph-Intrapelv
Mal Neo Lymph Node-Mult

Mal Neo Lymph Node Nos
Secondary malignant neoplasm of respiratory and
digestive systems

Secondary Malig Neo Lung
Sec Mal Neo Mediastinum
Second Malig Neo Pleura
Sec Malig Neo Resp Nec
Sec Malig Neo Sm Bowel
Sec Malig Neo Lg Bowel
Sec Mal Neo Peritoneum
Second Malig Neo Liver

Sec Mal Neo Gi Nec
Secondary malignant neoplasm of other specified
sites

Second Malig Neo Kidney
Sec Malig Neo Urin Nec
Secondary Malig Neo Skin
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o v4 E20H2

Condition

Cancer - Corpus Uterus (Endometrial Carcinoma)
Cancer - Corpus Uterus (Endometrial Carcinoma)
Cancer - Corpus Uterus (Endometrial Carcinoma)
Cancer - Corpus Uterus (Endometrial Carcinoma)
Cancer - Metastatic
Cancer - Metastatic
Cancer - Metastatic
Cancer - Metastatic
Cancer - Metastatic
Cancer - Metastatic
Cancer - Metastatic

Cancer - Metastatic
Cancer - Metastatic
Cancer - Metastatic
Cancer - Metastatic
Cancer - Metastatic
Cancer - Metastatic
Cancer - Metastatic
Cancer - Metastatic
Cancer - Metastatic

Cancer - Metastatic
Cancer - Metastatic
Cancer - Metastatic
Cancer - Metastatic
Cancer - Metastatic
Cancer - Metastatic
Cancer - Metastatic
Cancer - Metastatic
Cancer - Melastatic
Cancer - Metastatic

Cancer - Metastatic
Cancer - Metastatic
Cancer - Metastatic
Cancer - Metastatic
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iCD 9
Cades Description Condition

198 1983 Sec Mal Neo Brain/Spine Cancer - Metastatic
198 1984 Sec Malig Neo Nerve Nec Cancer - Metastatic
198 1985 Secondary Malig Neo Bone Cancer - Metastatic
198 1986 Second Malig Neo Ovary Cancer - Metastatic
198 1987 Second Malig Neo Adrenal Cancer - Metastatic

Secondary malignant neoplasm of other specified
198 1988 sites Cancer - Metastatic
198 19881 Second Malig Neo Breast Cancer - Metastatic
198 19882  Second Malig Neo Genital Cancer - Metastatic
198 19889  Secondary Malig Neo Nec Cancer - Metastatic
199 199 Malignant neoplasm without specification of site Cancer - Metastatic
199 1990 Malig Neo Disseminated Cancer - Metastatic
199 1991 Malignant Neoplasm Nos Cancer - Metastatic

Malignant neoplasm associated with transplant
199 1992 organ Cancer - Metastatic
233 2334 Ca In Situ Prostate Cancer - Prostate Gland
185 185 Malignant neoplasm of prostate Cancer - Prostate Gland
V10 V1046  Hx-Prostatic Malignancy Cancer - Prostate Gland
491 491 Chronic bronchitis Chronic Obstructive Pulmonary Disease
491 4910 Simple Chr Bronchitis Chronic Obstructive Pulmonary Disease
491 4911 Mucopurul Chr Bronchitis Chronic Obstructive Pulmonary Disease
491 4912 Obstructive chronic bronchitis Chronic Obstructive Pulmonary Disease
491 49120  Obst Chr Bronc W/O Exac Chronic Obstructive Pulmonary Disease
491 49121 Obs Chr Bronc W(Ac) Exac Chronic Obstructive Pulmonary Disease
491 4918 Chronic Bronchitis Nec Chronic Obstructive Puimonary Disease
491 4919 Chronic Bronchitis Nos Chronic Obstructive Puimonary Disease
492 492 Emphysema Chronic Obstructive Pulmonary Disease
492 4920 Emphysematous Bleb Chronic Obstructive Pulmonary Disease
492 4928 Emphysema Nec Chronic Obstructive Pulmonary Disease
493 4932 Chronic obstructive asthma Chronic Obstructive Pulmonary Disease
493 49320  Chronic Obst Asthma Nos Chronic Obstructive Pulmonary Disease
493 49321 Ch Ob Asthma W Stat Asth Chronic Obstructive Pulmonary Disease
493 49322  Ch Obst Asth W (Ac) Exac Chronic Obstructive Puimonary Disease

Chronic airways obstruction, not elsewhere
496 496 classified Chronic Obstructive Pulmonary Disease
518 5181 Interstitial Emphysema Chronic Obstructive Pulmonary Disease
402 40201 Mal Hypert Hrt Dis W Hf Congestive Heart Failure
402 40211 Benign Hyp Ht Dis W Hf Congestive Heart Failure
402 40291 Hyp Ht Dis Nos W Ht Fail Congestive Heart Failure
428 428 Heart failure Congestive Heart Failure
428 4280 Chf Nos Congestive Heart Failure
428 4281 Left Heart Failure Congestive Heart Failure

428 4282  Systolic heart failure Congestive Heart Failure
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428
428
428
428
428
428
428
428
428
428
428
428
428
428
428

Vo8
795

79
79
572
585
585
585
585
585
585
585
585
V56
V56
V56
V56
V56
V56
V56
792

714
714
714
714

- Codes

iICD 2
42820
42821
42822
42823
4283
42830
42831
42832
42833
4284
42840
42841
42842
42843
4289

Vo8
79571

795
7953
5724

585
5851
5852
5853
5854
5855
5856
5859

V56
V560
V561
V562

V5631

V5632
V568
7925

714
7140
7141
7142

Description
Systolic Hrt Failure Nos
Ac Systolic Hrt Failure
Chr Systolic Hrt Failure
Ac On Chr Syst Hrt Fail
Diastolic heart failure
Diastolc Hrt Failure Nos
Ac Diastolic Hrt Failure
Chr Diastolic Hrt Fail
Ac On Chr Diast Hrt Fall
Combined systolic and diastolic heart failure
Syst/Diast Hrt Fail Nos
Ac Syst/Diastol Hrt Fail
Chr Syst/Diastl Hrt Fail
Ac/Chr Syst/Dia Hrt Fail
Heart Failure Nos

Asymptomatic human immunodeficiency virus [HIV]

infection status
Nonspcf Serlgc Evdne Hiv

Retrovirus in conditions classified elsewhere and of

unspecified site

Hiv-2 Infection Oth Dis
Hepatorenal Syndrome
Chronic renal failure

Chro Kidney Dis Stage |
Chro Kidney Dis Stage li
Chr Kidney Dis Stage lii
Chr Kidney Dis Stage Iv
Chron Kidney Dis Stage V
End Stage Renal Disease
Chronic Kidney Dis Nos
Encounter for dialysis and dialysis catheter care
Renal Dialysis Encounter
Ft/Adj Xtrcorp Dial Cath
Fit/Ad] Perit Dial Cath
Hemodialysis Testing
Peritoneal Dialysis Test
Dialysis Encounter, Nec

Cloudy Dialysis Effluent
Rheumatoid arthritis and other inflammatory
polyarthropathies

Rheumatoid Arthritis
Felty'S Syndrome
Syst Rheum Arthritis Nec

Condition

Congestive Heart Failure
Congestive Heart Failure
Congestive Heart Failure
Congestive Heart Failure
Congestive Heart Failure
Congestive Heart Failure
Congestive Heart Failure
Congestive Heart Failure
Congestive Heart Failure
Congestive Heart Failure
Congestive Heart Failure
Congestive Heart Failure
Congestive Heart Failure
Congestive Heart Failure
Congestive Heart Failure

HIV/ AIDS
HIV/ AIDS

HIV / AIDS

HIV / AIDS

Renal Failure
Renal Failure
Renal Failure
Renal Failure
Renal Failure
Renal Failure
Renal Failure
Renal Failure
Renal Failure
Renal Failure
Renal Failure
Renal Failure
Renal Failure
Renal Failure
Renal Failure
Renal Failure
Renal Failure

Rheumatoid Arthritis
Rheumatoid Arthritis
Rheumatoid Arthritis
Rheumatoid Arthritis
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3 Digit ICD 9
ICD-9 Codes Description Condition

714 7143 Juvenile chronic polyarthritis Rheumatoid Arthritis
714 71430  Juv Rheum Arthritis Nos Rheumatoid Arthritis
714 71431 Polyart Juv Rheum Arthr Rheumatoid Arthritis
714 71432  Pauciart Juv Rheum Arthr Rheumatoid Arthritis
714 71433  Monoart Juv Rheum Arthr Rheumatoid Arthritis
714 7144 Chr Postrheum Arthritis Rheumatoid Arthritis
714 7148 Other specified inflammatory polyarthropathies Rheumatoid Arthritis
714 71481 Rheumatoid Lung Rheumatoid Arthritis
714 71489  Inflamm Polyarthrop Nec Rheumatoid Arthritis
714 7149 Inflamm Polyarthrop Nos Rheumatoid Arthritis
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